Iberville Parish Council

Parish of Iberville Sales Tax Department

Post Office Box 355 Plaquemine, LA. 70765-0355 www.ibervilleparish.com

November 1, 2022

IMPORTANT NOTICE ADDRESSES WITHIN THE UNIVERSITY CLUB CENTER ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT ST. GABRIEL, LA

Representing: Iberville Parish Council J. Mitchell Ourso, Jr. Parish President Iberville Parish School Board

City of Plaquemine City of St. Gabriel

Town of Maringouin Town of White Castle

VILLAGE OF GROSSE TETE VILLAGE OF ROSEDALE

IBERVILLE PARISH SALES & USE TAXES OCCUPATIONAL LICENSE TAX BEER/LIQUOR PERMITS HOTEL/MOTEL TAXES INSURANCE PREMIUM TAX

Dear Taxpayer:

Please be advised that the University Club Center Economic Development District (UCC EDD) has two physical addresses assigned within its boundaries and is located within the City of St. Gabriel Corporate Limits. The physical addresses within the District are 735 and 745 E. Highway 30, St. Gabriel, LA 70776.

All dealers must charge 7.666% sales and use taxes on all sales, leases, rentals and repair transactions of tangible personal property that is delivered or consumed within the boundaries of the District. These sales transactions shall be reported using Column D (7.666%) on the Iberville Parish Sales Tax Report.

All other sales, lease, rental and repair transactions of tangible personal property that are delivered or consumed within the City of St. Gabriel Corporate Limits <u>and is outside of the UCC EDD</u> must charge 5.666% sales and use tax rate. These transactions shall be reported using Column B (5.666%) on the Iberville Parish Sales Tax Report.

It is essential that all sales tax software be properly programmed to reflect the correct sales and use tax rate charged based upon the physical addresses located within the boundaries of the UCC EDD upon receipt of this notice.

Any questions you may have concerning this change should be directed to the Sales Tax Department at (225) 687-5200.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

Sincerely, IBERVILLE PARISH SALES AND USE TAX DEPARTMENT

luce a

Edward A. Songy, Jr., Chief Administrative Officer Iberville Parish Council



Parish of Iberville Sales Tax Department

Post Office Box 355 PLAQUEMINE, LA. 70765-0355 www.ibervilleparish.com November 1, 2022

IMPORTANT NOTICE NEW INTEREST RATE ASSESSED ON UNPAID SALES TAXES

Representing: Iberville Parish Council J. Mitchell Ourso, Jr. Parish President

IBERVILLE PARISH SCHOOL BOARD CITY OF PLAQUEMINE CITY OF ST. GABRIEL

> Town of Maringouin Town of White Castle

VILLAGE OF GROSSE TETE VILLAGE OF ROSEDALE

IBERVILLE PARISH SALES & USE TAXES OCCUPATIONAL LICENSE TAX BEER/LIQUOR PERMITS HOTEL/MOTEL TAXES INSURANCE PREMIUM TAX

Dear Taxpayer:

Please be advised that pursuant to ACT 87 of the 2022 Regular Session of the Louisiana Legislature, Iberville Parish will change the interest rate assessed on unpaid sales taxes for all taxing jurisdictions. Effective January 1, 2023, the interest rate assessed on unpaid sales taxes shall be one (1) percent per month until paid. This change will be effective beginning December 2022 sales tax period and future periods going forward. The change will affect all columns listed on the Iberville Parish Sales Tax Report (Columns A -5.000%, B - 5.666%, and D -7.666%).

It is essential that all sales tax software be properly programmed to calculate the new interest rate assessed on unpaid sales taxes of one (1) percent per month effective January 1, 2023.

Any questions you may have concerning this change should be directed to the Sales Tax Department at (225) 687-5200.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

Sincerely, IBERVILLE PARISH SALES AND USE TAX DEPARTMENT

mel C

Edward A. Songy, Jr., Chief Administrative Officer_____ Iberville Parish Council